



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14289/2024, CM APPL. 32141/2025**

D.BRAHMA REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Anand, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR, ISTM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG, with Ms. Varsha Dhami, Mr. Abhigyan, Ms. Amrita Padhi, Advs.for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Mr. Girindra Kumar Pathak, Advs for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in Special Benches after post lunch session, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 15th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 23, 2025

pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any