



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14289/2024
D.BRAHMA REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aajai Kumar Srivastava,
Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR, ISTM & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG
with Mr. Manish Madhukar,
Mr. Abhigyan, Ms. Reya Paul,
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv. for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Mr. GK
Pathak, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. List on 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai