



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14289/2024**

D.BRAHMA REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTOR, ISTM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG,
Mr. Manish Madhukar, Ms. Reya Paul and
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Advs. for R1

Mr. Girindra Kumar Pathak, Mr. Pawan
Kumar, Mr. Navneet Anand, Advocates for
R-3.

Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

As it is now 12.40 pm and the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 6
August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/yg