



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010692492024

+ **W.P.(C) 14289/2024**

D.BRAHMA REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DIRECTOR, ISTM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG,
Mr. Manish, Mahdukar, Mr. Abhigyan and
Ms. Reya Paul, Adv. for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Ashutos Singh along with Mr. G. K.
Pathak, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The claim in this case is for arrears of pay.
3. Rule DB.
4. List in due course.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 6, 2026/dd